OP \$40.00 3978744

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Easy Company, LLC		09/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rogue Apparel Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2133 E. 38th Street	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90058	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Excelled Sheepskin and Leather Coat Corp.	
Street Address:	1400 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3978744	ROGUE STATUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087257088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9087225640

Email: jmr@br-tmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: John M. Rannells
Address Line 1: 92 East Main St.

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: Somerville, NEW JERSEY 08876

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John M. Rannells

SIGNATURE:

/John M. Rannells/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0899

 DATE SIGNED:
 10/07/2016

 Total Attachments: 1
 source=doc09360420161007172354#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK, U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION, AND THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

WHEREAS, Easy Company, LLC, a California limited liability company with an address at 4050 East Greystone Drive, Ontario, CA 91761, has adopted, used and registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the following,

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REG. DATE
ROGUE STATUS	3978744	June 14, 2011
		,

WHEREAS, Rogue Apparel Group, Inc, a California corporation having an address of 2133 E. 38th Street, Los Angeles, CA 90058, and Excelled Sheepskin and Leather Coat Corp. a New Jersey Corporation having an address at 1400 Broadway New York, NY 10018 are desirous of acquiring said mark, the registration therefor, the goodwill association therewith, and the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Easy Company, LLC does hereby assign unto Rogue Apparel Group, Inc. and Excelled Sheepskin and Leather Coat Corp., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, the Registration No. 3978744, the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for past infringement of said mark.

Date: September 29 2016

Easy Company, LLC

Name: TRAVIS BARKER

Title: MANAGET

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 10/07/2016